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Date Month Year Day Occasions 

5 Jan 2025 Sunday First day of office - 2025 

7 Jan 2025 Tuesday Admission test for Spring semester 2025, 2nd slot 

11 Jan 2025 Saturday Orientation for the new students 

13 Jan 2025 Monday First day of class for all 

13-21 Jan 2025 Mon-Tue Mercantile Bank booth open at Campus 

23 Jan 2025 Thursday Last day of applying for Repeat, Retake & Supp. 

3 Feb 2025 Monday Saraswathi Puja 

8 Feb 2025 Saturday 2nd Convocation of NDUB 

9 Feb 2025 Sunday Off Day 

15 Feb 2025 Saturday Shab-e-Barat 

21 Feb 2025 Friday International Mother Language Day 

23-27 Feb 2025 Sun - Thurs Mercantile Bank booth open at Campus 

8 Mar 2025 Saturday Mid-Term exam begins 

13 Mar 2025 Thursday Mid-Term exams ends 

15-16 Mar 2025 Sat.-Sun Overlaps Repeat, Retake Exams 

17 Mar  2025 Monday Regular class resumes 

26 Mar 2025 Wednesday Independence Day 

27 Mar 2025 Thursday Eid-ul-Fitr holiday begins 

28 Mar 2025 Friday Shab-e-Qadar 

31 Mar 2025 Monday Eid-ul-Fitr 

3 April 2025 Thursday  Eid-ul-Fitr holiday ends 

6 April 2025 Sunday Regular class resumes 

14 April 2025 Monday Pohela Boishak 

17 April 2025 Thursday Holy Week and Easter holiday begins 

21 April 2025 Monday Holy Week and Easter holiday ends 

22 April 2025 Tuesday Regular class resumes 

1 May 2025 Thursday May Day 

11 May 2025 Sunday Buddha Purnima 

17 May 2025 Saturday Admission test for Fall Semester 2025 

5 June 2025 Thursday Eid-ul-Adha holiday begins 

7 June 2025 Saturday Eid-ul-Adha 

10 June 2025 Tuesday Eid-ul-Adha holiday ends 

11-14 June 2025 Wed-Sat Break for Exam preparation 

15 June 2025 Sunday Final exam begins 

25 June 2025 Wednesday Final exam ends 

26 June 2025 Thursday Semester break begins for regular students 

28-30 June 2025 Sat-Mon Overlaps Repeat, Retake, Supp. Exams 

1 July 2025 Tuesday Admission test for Fall Semester 2025 

6 July 2025 Sunday Holy Ashura 

12 July 2025 Saturday Orientation for the new students 

13 July 2025 Sunday First day of class – Fall Semester 2025 
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